
Health Indicators
Section 1. Population
Data source: Census 2021 Updated: January 2023

Description

1.05. Dependency Ratios

Table 01. Three Dependency Indicators

0-19 Years 65  Years+
20-64  

Years

Total 

dependency

Youth 

dependency

Elderly 

dependency

The Nation Municipality 3190 2035 8130 64.3% 39.2% 25.0%

Russell TP 5045 2810 11750 66.9% 42.9% 23.9%

North Stormont 1845 1150 4410 67.9% 41.8% 26.1%

Alfred & Plantagenet 2015 2085 5850 70.1% 34.4% 35.6%

Clarence-Rockland 6065 4945 15485 71.1% 39.2% 31.9%

North Dundas 2470 2325 6510 73.7% 37.9% 35.7%

Casselman 855 830 2280 73.9% 37.5% 36.4%

East Hawkesbury 645 810 1965 74.0% 32.8% 41.2%

South Stormont 2835 3100 7635 77.7% 37.1% 40.6%

Champlain 1550 2375 4735 82.9% 32.7% 50.2%

South Glengarry 2720 3355 7240 83.9% 37.6% 46.3%

Cornwall 9830 12145 25875 84.9% 38.0% 46.9%

North Glengarry 1915 2755 5480 85.2% 34.9% 50.3%

South Dundas 2160 2995 5880 87.7% 36.7% 50.9%

Hawkesbury 1650 3250 5290 92.6% 31.2% 61.4%

UC-SDG 23780 27825 63035 81.9% 37.7% 44.1%

UC-PR 21005 19135 55495 72.3% 37.9% 34.5%

EOHU 44785 46960 118530 77.4% 37.8% 39.6%

Ontario 3053250 2637710 8532985 66.7% 35.8% 30.9%

Canada 8025770 7021430 21944780 68.6% 36.6% 32.0%

The Definitions of the Dependency Ratios

Youth dependency ratio : 

Elderly dependency ratio: 

Total dependency ratio: 

number of youth aged 0-19 years relative to the total number of people aged 

20-64 years

number of people aged 65 years and older relative to the total number of 

people aged 20-64 years 
number of youth 0 -19 years and people aged 65 years and older relative 

to the total number of people aged 20-64 years.

http://core.apheo.ca/index.php?pid=63


Figure 01 Total Dependency Ratio, Census 2021
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Figure 02 Youth Dependency Ratio, Census 2021

Age0-19 Age65+ Age20-64
Youth depend

ency

Elderly depen

dency

Hawkesbury 1650 3250 5290 31.2% 61.4%

Champlain 1550 2375 4735 32.7% 50.2%

East Hawkesbury 645 810 1965 32.8% 41.2%

Alfred & Plantagenet 2015 2085 5850 34.4% 35.6%

North Glengarry 1915 2755 5480 34.9% 50.3%

South Dundas 2160 2995 5880 36.7% 50.9%

South Stormont 2835 3100 7635 37.1% 40.6%

Casselman 855 830 2280 37.5% 36.4%

South Glengarry 2720 3355 7240 37.6% 46.3%

North Dundas 2470 2325 6510 37.9% 35.7%

Cornwall 9830 12145 25875 38.0% 46.9%

Clarence-Rockland 6065 4945 15485 39.2% 31.9%

The Nation Municipality 3190 2035 8130 39.2% 25.0%

North Stormont 1845 1150 4410 41.8% 26.1%

Russell TP 5045 2810 11750 42.9% 23.9%

UC-SDG 23780 27825 63035 37.7% 44.1%

UC-PR 21005 19135 55495 37.9% 34.5%

EOHU 44785 46960 118530 37.8% 39.6%

Ontario 3053250 2637710 8532985 35.8% 30.9%

Canada 8025770 7021430 21944780 36.6% 32.0%
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Figure 03 Elderly Dependency Ratio, Census 2021

Age0-19 Age65+ Age20-64
Youth depend

ency

Elderly depen

dency

Russell TP 5045 2810 11750 42.9% 23.9%

The Nation Municipality 3190 2035 8130 39.2% 25.0%

North Stormont 1845 1150 4410 41.8% 26.1%

Clarence-Rockland 6065 4945 15485 39.2% 31.9%

Alfred & Plantagenet 2015 2085 5850 34.4% 35.6%

North Dundas 2470 2325 6510 37.9% 35.7%

Casselman 855 830 2280 37.5% 36.4%

South Stormont 2835 3100 7635 37.1% 40.6%

East Hawkesbury 645 810 1965 32.8% 41.2%

South Glengarry 2720 3355 7240 37.6% 46.3%

Cornwall 9830 12145 25875 38.0% 46.9%

Champlain 1550 2375 4735 32.7% 50.2%

North Glengarry 1915 2755 5480 34.9% 50.3%

South Dundas 2160 2995 5880 36.7% 50.9%

Hawkesbury 1650 3250 5290 31.2% 61.4%

UC-SDG 23780 27825 63035 37.7% 44.1%

UC-PR 21005 19135 55495 37.9% 34.5%

EOHU 44785 46960 118530 37.8% 39.6%

Ontario 3053250 2637710 8532985 35.8% 30.9%

Canada 8025770 7021430 21944780 36.6% 32.0%

If you require this information in an alternate format, please call 1-800-267-7120 and press 0.

Si les renseignements sont requis dans un autre format, veuillez appeler au 1 800 267-7120 et faire le 0.
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